

SLP(C)No. 1158 OF 2002
ITEM No.55

Court No.10

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1158/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2000 in CR 351/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA AT RANCHI)

TAPAS KUMAR LAHIRI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MD. MOJAHID NAUKHEZ & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sudama Ojha, Adv.
Dr. Maya Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks.

.SP1

Jatinder

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master